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Num  Stock Code Crop Name Price Num  Stock Code
ABEL EDW 175 57604 Abelia Edward Goucher $10.59 |:| ACER EME 25
ABEL GAL 175 57563 Abelia grandiflora Alba  $10.59
|:| ACER PDIST 25
ABEL FRA 175 54468 Abelia x grandiflora $10.59
Francis Mason ACER PAL 25
ABIE KOR 6 59557 Abies koreana $19.23
ACER PAL 9
ACAE PUR 140 60150 Acaena inermis $8.41
Purpurea ACER DISV 25
ACER CAM 6 60812 Acer campestre $30.77
ACER SEN 6
ACER D ATR 25 59487 Acer p. Dis $31.20
Atropurpureum ACER RUBR 25

ACER RUBB 25

Crop
60851

60853

57345
58082
60854

60802
51433
51468

Name

Acer p. Dis. Emerald
Lace

Acer p. dissectum
Tamukeyama

Acer palmatum
Acer palmatum

Acer palmatum
Dissectum Viridis

Acer palmatum Senkaki
Acer r. Red Sunset

Acer rubrum Bowhall

Price

$66.59

$69.25

$34.86
$25.95
$66.59

$24.41
$34.86
$34.86

Num  Stock Code

|:| ACER RUBO 25
|:| ACER ARM 25
|:| ACER FREJ 25
|:| ACON BIC 175
|:| ACON NEW 140
|:| AESC CAR 25

Crop
51463

41948
51456
52799
58946

56813

Name

Acer rubrum October
Glory

Acer x freemanii
Armstrong

Acer x freemanii Jeffers
Red

Aconitum cammarum
Bicolor

Aconitum napellus
Newry Blue

Aesculus carnea
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Price

$34.86

$34.86

$34.86

$10.59

$8.41

$34.27



Num  Stock Code

[:::]AGAPSOU5175

AGAP VAL 175
ALCE BLA 140
ALCH ERY 140
ALCH MOL 140
ALNU COR 6
ALOY TRIP 175
ANAC SIL 140

|:| ANEM MULM 140
|:| ANEM MULR 140

ANEM SYL 140
ARUN AET 140
ASPL MAP 175

ASTE CHA 175
ASTER FRI 140
ATHE MOS 175

AZAL BAR OG
AZAL BRA OG
AZAL CARO OG

AZAL DOR OG
AZAL GIB OG
AZAL GIN OG
AZAL GLO OG
AZAL GOLS OG
AZAL GOY 175
AZAL KAT OG
AZAL KLO OG
AZAL MFL OG
AZAL MIDA OG
AZAL MID OG
AZAL MOL OG
AZAL NIC OG

[:::]AZALPAROG

Crop
58483

58485
58949
58953
58954
60804
58523
58955

58968
58975

58976
58983
58768

59929
59632
54683

51589
49876
48524

48484
49878
49883
48502
55999
56233
48491
49887
48446
48447
48527
49900
56003

48534

Name

Agapanthus Southern
Stars (Sport)

Agapanthus Val

Alcea rosea Blacknight
Alchemilla erythropoda
Alchemilla mollis
Alnus cordata

Aloysia triphylla

Anacyclus pyrethrum
depressus Silver Kisses

Anemone multifida
Major
Anemone multifida
Rubra

Anemone sylvestris
Aruncus aethusifolius

Asplenium 'Maori
Princess'

Astelia chathamica
Aster x frikartii

Atherosperma
moschatum

Azalea Barbecue
Azalea Brazil

Azalea Caroline de
Rothschild

Azalea Dorothy Corston
Azalea Gibraltar

Azalea Ginger

Azalea Glowing Embers
Azalea Golden Sunset
Azalea Goyet

Azalea Kathleen
Azalea Klondyke
Azalea Melford Flame
Azalea Midas

Azalea Midas Touch
Azalea Mollie

Azalea Nicholas de
Rothschild

Azalea Paramount

Price

$9.63

$9.63
$8.41
$8.41
$8.41
$18.49
$10.59
$8.41

$8.41

$8.41

$8.41
$8.41
$9.63

$10.59
$8.41
$10.59

$19.71
$20.75
$20.75

$19.71
$19.71
$19.71
$19.71
$19.71
$10.59
$19.71
$19.71
$20.75
$20.75
$19.71
$19.71
$20.75

$19.71

Num  Stock Code

AZAL PAV OG
AZAL PINC OG
AZAL RAS OG

AZAL RIS OG
AZAL SAH OG
AZAL SAD 175

AZAL SIL OG
AZAL SOF OG

[:::]AZARVAR175

BERB SIL 175

BUDD CRI 175
BUXU KOR 007

[:::]BUXUSUFOO7

[:::]CAMPPORBl40
[:::]CAMPROTW]A

CARE BUC 007
CARE LES 007

CARP BET 6
CENT PUL 140
CERC JAP 6

|:| CHAM FLE 175

CHOI AZT 175
CLEM FOR 175
COLE GOL 175

AZAL RASR OG

AZAL SCHG OG

AZAL SUNC OG
AZAL WARDRU 1
AZAL WHIG OG

BERG CRA 140

CARE VIR RIP18

Crop

51595
48440
56007
58419

49925
56014
56224

49902
56016
56017
56018
56222
56019

54582

55747
51666
60035
57635

57609

58992

58994

58850
58842
59993
60818
59002
60809

58031

52951
58122
54607

Name Price
Azalea Pavlova $20.75
Azalea Pink Chiffon $20.75
Azalea Raspberry Ade  $19.71
Azalea Raspberry $19.71
Ripple
Azalea Rise and Shine  $19.71
Azalea Sahara $19.71
Azalea Satsuki $10.59
Daishuhai
Azalea Schneegold $19.71
Azalea Silver Slipper $19.71
Azalea Softlights $20.75
Azalea Sun Chariot $19.71
Azalea Ward's Ruby $10.59
Azalea White Golden $19.71
Eye
Azara microphylla $12.70
Variegata
Berberis t. Silver Beauty $10.59
Bergenia crassifolia $8.41
Buddleja crispa $10.59
Buxus microphylla var $1.52
koreana
Buxus sempervirens $1.52
Suffruticosa
Campanula $8.41
portenschlagiana Blue
Magic
Campanula rot. White $8.41
Gem
Carex buchananii $1.52
Carex lessoniana $1.51
Carex virgata $4.39
Carpinus betulus $29.59
Centaurea pulcherrima $8.41
Cercidiphyllum $24.41
japonicum
Cham law. Fletchers $12.70
Sport
Choisya Aztec Pearl $10.59
Clematis forsteri $12.70

Num

[ ]

[ ]
[

|:| CORO VAIM 175

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]

Stock Code
CONV MAR 140

COPR BLA 175
COPR CAT 175
COPR CLE 175

COPR FLF 175

COPR PSEU 175

COPR LOB 175

CORO LIT 175

CORO FRO 175

CORY COL 6
DACR DAC 175

DIGI MER 140

DRIM WIN 175
ECHI POW 140

ELAE EBB OLV
ELAELIM 6

ESCA MAC OLV
ESCA RUB OLV

ESCA EXO OLV

EUCR MIL 175
FRAN FLG 175

FRAN LIL 175

FRAN AP13 175

FRAN AP02 175

FRAN DANF 175

FRAX VEL 6
GENILYD 175

Coleonema Sunset Gold $15.38

Crop
60784

56546
56547
56550

56549
53025

56551
57613
54741
57603

60810
59283

59017

52851
59629

60133
55007

58931
60174

60176

54684
60212

60216
60550
60549
60568

58084
59518

Name Price
Convallaria majalis $8.41
Rosea
Coprosma Black Cloud  $9.63
Coprosma Cattle Flat $10.59
Coprosma Clearwater $9.63
Gold
Coprosma Flat Fred $9.63
Coprosma $13.31
pseudocuneata
Coprosma rugosa $9.63
Lobster
Corokia cotoneaster $9.63
Little Prince
Corokia variegated ( J $9.63
McLareen Sport)

Corokia virgata Frosted  $9.63
Chocolate

Corylus colurna $25.59
Dacrycarpus $11.53
dacrydiodes

Digitalis mertonensis $8.41
Summer King

Drimys winteri $15.08
Echinacea purpurea $8.41
Powwow

Elaeagnus x ebbingei $4.49
Elaeagnus x ebbingei $16.98
Limelight

Escallonia macrantha $4.49
Escallonia rubra $4.49
macrantha

Escallonia x Exoniensis ~ $4.49
(White Profusion)

Eucryphia milliganii $12.70
Francoa app Flower Girl  $9.63
16/18/16

Francoa app Lilac $9.63
Bouquet 16/17/10

Francoa app Starry $9.63
Eyes 16/18/13

Francoa appendiculata $9.63
(Pink Form)

Francoa Dancing $9.63
Flamingo 16/17/03

Fraxinus velutina $19.23
Genista lydia $9.63
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Num  Stock Code

|:| GEUM BOR 140

GRIS LIT OLV
GRIS LITC OLV

GRIS SCA 175
HEUC AME 175
HEUC BLAT 175

HYDR SEA 175
HYDR
ILEX HAN 175

|:| ILEX MESA 175
|:| ILEX MESP 175

IRIS SIBN 140
IRIS SWF 140
JASM POL 175
JUNC EDG 007
JUNC PAL 007
JUNI TLU 175

KNIP BOR 175
KOEL PAN 9
LABU ANA 175
LABU ANA 6

LARI KAE 6
LEPT HUM 175

LEUC RAI 175
LEUC COM 175

LIQU STY 6
LOBE SYPA 140
LONI NIT OLV
MALU FLA 25
MECO BET 175
MECO LIN 175

HEUC LEMM 175

1 LAPAROS 175

Crop
59528

60161
59508

57491
59807
59728
59812

58484
0
57412

52557
57411

59033
51063
60221
58881
58880
56281

59454
59499
57829
59500
60207
48941
56294

54436
57652

59493
59040
59076
60869
59086
58960

Name

Geum cocc. Borisii-
Strain Queen of orange

Griselinia littoralis

Griselinia littoralis
Canterbury

Griselinia Scandens
Heuchera Amethyst
Heuchera Black Taffeta

Heuchera Lime
Marmalade

Hydrangea seamanii
Hydrangea Selection

llex aquifolium
Handsworth New Silver

llex x meserveae Blue
Angel
llex x meserveae Blue
Prince

Iris siberica New Hybrids
Iris siberica Wild Form
Jasminum polyanthum
Juncus edgariae

Juncus pallidus

Juniperus taxifolia
lutchuensis

Kniphofia uvaria Cream
Koelreuteria paniculata
Laburnum anagyroides
Laburnum anagyroides
Lapageria rosea

Larix kaempferi

Leptospermum
humifusum

Leucothoe f. Rainbow

Leucothoe fontanesiana
Crimson Globe

Liquidamber styraciflua
Lobelia siphilitica Alba
Lonicera nitida

Malus Flamingo
Meconopsis betonicifolia

Meconopsis Lingholm

Price

$8.41

$4.49
$4.49

$10.59
$8.41
$8.41
$8.41

$14.95
$15.68
$12.70

$10.35

$12.70

$8.41
$8.41
$10.35
$1.52
$1.52
$12.70

$8.41
$26.52
$10.59
$19.23
$31.15
$15.68
$12.70

$10.59
$10.59

$13.01
$8.41
$4.49
$34.86
$9.63
$9.63

Num  Stock Code
MELI SP 6
METR UMB 175
METR UMB 25L
METR SIR 6

MICH VEL 175

MORU NIG 6
MYRT API 175

NAND FIR 175

NYSS SIN 175
NYSS SYL 175
NYSS SYL 8.5
NYSS SYLB 175
OLEA TRAC 175

OSMA DEL 175
OSMA BUR 175
PACH TER 175
PACH TGR 175

PAEO BOW 6
PAEO CORS 6
PAEO PIL 6
PAEO REDC 6
PHEB PHY 6
PHIL VIR 175
PHYG AEQ 175
PHYG YEL 175

|:| PHYG REC 175
|:| PHYG XREC SO

PICE ABI 6
PITT TOM 175

PLAT ORI 25
PLAT ORI 6

Crop

47304
50717
59925
54696

52959

60803
56295

56191

59285
59286
59505
57623
59246

56540
56542
58060
60462

60250
60248
60245
60243
50568
53844
58346
58342

58348

58343

55861
57490

59489
60807

Name

Melicytus sp
Metrosideros umbellata
Metrosideros umbellata

Metrosideros x sub
tomentosa Sirocco

Michelia yun Velvet &
Cream

Morus nigra

Myrtus apiculata (syn.
Luma apiculata)

Nandina domestica
Firepower

Nyssa sinensis
Nyssa sylvatica
Nyssa sylvatica
Nyssa sylvatica v. biflora

Olearia traversii
Chatham Island

Osmanthus delavayi
Osmanthus x burkwoodii
Pachysandra terminalis

Pachysandra
Terminalis Green Sheen

Paeonia Bowl! of Cream
Paeonia Coral Sunset
Paeonia Pillow Talk
Paeonia Red Charm
Phebalium phylicifolia
Philadelphus Virginal
Phygelius aequalis

Phygelius aequalis
Yellow Trumpet

Phygelius x rectus
Salmon Leap

Phygelius x rectus
Somerford Funfair
Coral

Picea abies

Pittosporum t. Tom
Thumb

Platanus orientalis

Platanus orientalis

Price
$19.23
$14.71

$24.00

$14.71

$24.41
$10.59

$10.59

$10.59
$10.59
$25.95
$12.70

$9.63

$10.17
$10.59
$10.59
$10.59

$16.64
$16.64
$16.64
$16.64
$20.02
$10.59
$10.59
$10.59

$10.59

$10.59

$14.81
$10.17

$44.39
$26.93

Num  Stock Code

|:| PLAT ORID 6

PLAT ACE 25
PLAT ACE 6
POA CIT OLV
PODO ALP 175
PODO ALPJ 175

|:| PODO CUN 175

|:| PODO CUNP 175

|:| PODO DAC 175

PODO TOT 175

|:| POLE CLO 140
|:| POLE SKI 140

POPU CHI OLV
POPU TAS OLV
POPU VER OLV
POPU YUN OLV
POTE AGO 140

|:| POTE ASC 140

|:| PRIM JAPAP 140

|:| PRIM JAPM 140

PRIM JAPA 140
PRIM PUB 140
PSEW GLO 175

|:| PSEW GLO 6

PODO TOTM 175

Cl PODO AURB 175
|:| PODO TOTW 175

Crop
60815

59488
60808
60340
54867
54899

56327

54868

56326

56328
54553

60908
54883
59046
59047

59240
59236
59237
59238
59049

55878
58972
58973

59055
74256
54888

47487

Name

Platanus orientalis
Digifata

Platanus x acerifolia
Platanus x acerifolia
Poa cita
Podocarpus alpinus
Podocarpus alpinus
[Jacks Pass]
Podocarpus
cunninghamii [hallii]
Podocarpus

cunninghamii Paradisa
Cream

Podocarpus
dacrydioides
(Dacrycarpus
dacrydioides)
Podocarpus totara
Podocarpus totara
Matapouri Blue

Podocarpus totara
Pendula

Podocarpus totara
Wanaka Black

Polemonium caeruleum
Filigree Clouds

Polemonium caeruleum
Filigree Skies

Populus Chiba
Populus Tasman
Populus Veronese
Populus yunnanensis
Potentilla argyrophylla

Golden Starlit

Potentilla argyrophylla
Scarlet Starlit

Primula jap.
Appleblossom

Primula jap. Millers
Crimson

Primula japonica Alba
Primula x pubescens

Pseudowintera c. Red
Glow

Pseudowintera c. Red
Glow
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Price

$26.93

$44.39
$26.93

$4.49
$12.70
$12.44

$13.47

$12.47

$12.43

$12.70
$13.84

$12.70

$12.44

$8.41

$8.41

$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$8.41

$8.41

$8.41

$8.41

$8.41
$8.41
$12.21

$20.75



Num  Stock Code

|:| PSEW WIN 175
|:| PSEW WIN 6
|:| PSEU LIML 6
|:| 1 PSEW RED 6
|:| PSEW RED 175

PULS VULA 140
PULS VPA 140

|:| PULS REBS 140
|:| PULS VUVB 140

QUER CER 25
QUER CER 6
QUER ELL 25
QUER PAL 25
QUER FAS 25
QUER RUB 9
RHOD ANK OG1
RHOD ART OG
RHOD AUGG 0G

RHOD AUN OG
RHOD BAC OG
RHOD BAD OG
RHOD BAMB OG
RHOD BAR OG
RHOD BEAD OG
RHOD BELK OG
RHOD BIL OG
RHOD BLAS OG
RHOD BLUR OG
RHOD BOU OG
RHOD BRIHB OG
RHOD BROW O
RHOD BROX OG
RHOD BUM OG

Crop
50830

52805
45799
60207
57956

59000
58999

58996
58997

56839
59771
59565
58744
59701
59561
53907
53975
53978

53977
53976
53984
51791
53983
53989
53990
54024
53997
54028
54003
54037
54291
54049
54050

Name
Pseudowintera c.
Winter Fire

Pseudowintera c.
Winter Fire

Pseudowintera co. Lime

Light

Pseudowintera colarata

Red Leopard

Pseudowintera colarata

Red Leopard
Pulsatilla vulgaris Alba
Pulsatilla vulgaris
'Pagageno’

Pulsatilla vulgaris Red
Bells

Pulsatilla vulgaris Violet

Bells
Quercus cerris

Quercus cerris
Quercus ellipsoidalis
Quercus palustris
Quercus robur
Quercus rubra

Rhodo Anka Heinje
Rhodo Arthur Bedford

Rhodo Auguste Van
Geert

Rhodo Aunt Martha
Rhodo Backer's Gold
Rhodo Baden Baden
Rhodo Bambino
Rhodo Bariton
Rhodo Beautiful Day
Rhodo Belkanto
Rhodo Billy Budd
Rhodo Black Sport
Rhodo Blue River
Rhodo Boule de Neige

Rhodo Britton Hill Bugle

Rhodo Brown Eyes
Rhodo Broxens #
Rhodo Bumble Bee

Price

$10.59

$19.71

$24.91

$20.02

$10.59

$8.41
$8.41

$8.41

$8.41

$34.86
$25.95
$34.86
$34.86
$34.86
$25.95
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83

$23.87
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$23.87
$23.87
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83

Num  Stock Code

RHOD BUN OG
RHOD BURC OG

RHOD BUR OG1
RHOD CAMPI 17

RHOD CARA OG
RHOD CHR OG
RHOD CILP OG
RHOD DORA OG
RHOD DOUE 250
RHOD EMA 250
RHOD FAS 250

RHOD GAL 250
RHOD GAN 250
RHOD GARR OG

RHOD GOLFL O
RHOD HACR OG

RHOD HELD 250
RHOD HELD OG
RHOD HIGS OG
RHOD HIP 175
RHOD JPL OG
RHOD JOC OG
RHOD KEL 175
RHOD MAD 250
RHOD MAUR OG
RHOD MIK OG
RHOD MIST OG
RHOD MORG OG

RHOD MOR OG
RHOD MOST OG
RHOD NAN OG
RHOD OOH OG
RHOD POS OG
RHOD SKK OG

Crop
54125
54054

54040
54876

54045
54077
52492
54032
50496
50443
54558

54562
54563
54212

54029
51986

54584
52001
52031
52480
54356
52636
52525
50899
54300
52280
54338
50242

58414
52303
54073
51611
51601
52238

Name
Rhodo Buna

Rhodo Burnaby
Centennial

Rhodo Burning Bush
Rhodo campylogynum
Rose Pink

Rhodo Cary Ann

Rhodo Christmas Cheer

Rhodo Cilpinense
Rhodo Dora Amateis
Rhodo Double Eagle
Rhodo Emanuela

Rhodo Fastuosum
Flore Pleno

Rhodo Gala
Rhodo Gandy Dancer

Rhodo Gartendirektor
Reiger
Rhodo Gold Flimmer

Rhodo Hachmann's
Rosita

Rhodo Helen Deehr
Rhodo Helen Deehr
Rhodo High Society
Rhodo hippophaeoides
Rhodo J.P. Lade

Rhodo Jock Bonny Bell

Rhodo keleticum
Rhodo maddenii
Rhodo Maureen
Rhodo Mike Davis
Rhodo Mist Maiden

Rhodo Morgenrot (Red
Dawn)

Rhodo Morning Cloud
Rhodo Most Admired
Rhodo Nancy Evans
Rhodo Ooh Gina
Rhodo Posy

Rhodo Scarlet King
Kaka

Price
$22.83
$22.83

$22.83
$10.59

$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83

$23.87
$22.83
$22.83

$22.83
$22.83

$23.87
$23.87
$22.83
$10.59
$22.83
$22.83
$10.59
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83
$23.87
$22.83

$22.83
$23.87
$23.87
$22.83
$22.83
$22.83

Num

[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

Stock Code
RHOD SEAS 0OG
RHOD SILB OG

RHOD SPO OG
RHOD SUMC OG
RHOD TRE OG1

RHOD YAKP OG
RHOD YAK OG

RODG HEN 140
SALI CHR 6

SAMB BLB 175
SAMB BLB 6

SCAB FAB 140
SCAB FAW 140

SEQU SEM 6
SKIM CON OG

SOLE SOL 090

SOLE SOL SIL 09
SOPH GOM4 175

SOPH GODT 175

SOPH MIC 175
STOK LAE 140
TAXO DIS 6
TEUC FRU 090
TEUC FRU 175
THUJ OCCS 175

THUJ PLI OLV
THUJ PLIF 6
TILI COR 6
TROL LEM 140

ULMU FRO 25

Crop
51560
51561

50219
51558
54315

51729
50446

59058
60816

59802
59801
59631
59448

60801
59814

60247

60618
57466

57973

59290
59061
59497
59957
55617
56363

57673
56304
59498
57199

58013

Name

Rhodo Sea Shells

Rhodo Silberwolke syn

Silver Cloud

Rhodo Spotlight
Rhodo Summer Cloud
Rhodo Trewithan
Orange

Rhodo Walport
Rhodo yakushimanum
FCC

Rodgersia Henrici
Salix x sepulcralis
Chrysocoma

Sambucus nigra Black
Beauty

Sambucus nigra Black
Beauty

Scabiosa caucasica
Fama Deep Blue

Scabiosa caucasica
Fama White

Sequoia sempervirens

Skimmia x confusa Kew

Green

Soleirolia soleirolii (Syn

Helxine)

Soleirolia soleirolii Silver

Sophora godleyi
(Mangaweka 4)
Sophora godleyi x
tetraptera

Sophora microphylla

Stokesia laevis
Taxodium distichum
Teucrium fruticans
Teucrium fruticans

Thuja occidentalis
Smaragd

Thuja plicata

Thuja plicata Fastigiata

Tilia cordata

Trollius eur. Lemon
Supreme

Ulmus Frontier
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Price
$22.83
$22.83

$23.87
$22.83
$22.83

$31.15
$31.15

$8.41
$29.59

$12.70

$15.68

$8.41

$8.41

$20.75
$19.25

$8.27

$8.27
$11.53

$10.59

$10.59
$8.41
$24.41
$4.49
$9.63
$10.59

$4.51
$15.08
$22.19
$8.41

$46.75



Num  Stock Code

|:| VERO BLU 140
|:| VIBU TEV OLV

VIBU TINL OLV
VIBU BODD 6

Crop
59071

60163

60168
55630

Name
Veronica sp. Blue
Carpet

Viburnum tinus Eve
Price

Viburnum tinus Lucidum

Viburnum x
bodnantense Dawn

Price

$8.41

$4.49

$4.49

$16.98

Num  Stock Code

Crop

Name

Price

Num  Stock Code

Crop

Name
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Price



